

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
TAR 21306

Date: November 4, 2022
Project: ~~41st~~ 45th Year CDBG Crowley
Pedestrian Accessibility Ramps & Sidewalk Improvements
B-21-UC-48-0001-18-70
Owner Tarrant County
Contractor Atkins Brothers Equipment Company, Inc.

I. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE AND/OR EXTRA WORK:

ADJUST PAY ITEM QUANTITIES TO REPRESENT SCOPE OF WORK. SEE ATTACHED SUMMARY.

II. ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$137,932.00
ADJUSTMENTS TO CONTRACT AMOUNT PER PREVIOUS CHANGE/EXTRA WORK ORDER	\$0.00
INCREASE PER THIS CHANGE ORDER	\$ 3,617.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT	\$141,549.00

III. ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT TIME:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME	90 calendar days
PREVIOUS ADJUSTMENTS (Cement Shortage)	14 calendar days
INCREASE PER THIS CHANGE ORDER	36 calendar days
REVISED CONTRACT TIME	140 calendar days


RECOMMENDED BY ENGINEER:

 Date: 11/4/2022
Teague Nall and Perkins, Inc.

AGREED BY CONTRACTOR:

 Date: 11-4-22
Atkins Brothers Equipment Company, Inc.

ACCEPTED BY OWNER:

 Date: 11/8/2022
CD Program Manager

APPROVED BY CITY:

 Date: 11/4/22
City of Crowley

COUNTY OF TARRANT
STATE OF TEXAS

By: _____
B. GLEN WHITLEY
County Judge

CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS IN THE _____
AMOUNT OF \$

AUDITOR

Date: _____

Worksheet for Change Order No. 1

TAR 21306

Pay Item	Description	Contract Qty.	Completed Qty.	Chg. Order Qty.	Unit Price	Chg. Order Amount
Base Bid A						
1	No change					
2	No change					
3	Concrete Sidewalk (4" thick)	623 SY	962 SY	+339 SY	\$65.00	+\$22,035.00
4	Variable Height Sidewalk Curb	44 LF	0 LF	-44 LF	\$90.00	-\$3,960.00
5	No change					
6	No change					
7	HMAC Full Depth Pavement Repair	34 LF	8 LF	-26 LF	\$200.00	-\$5,200.00
8	No change					
9	No change					
10	6" DR-18C900 PVC Water Line	16 LF	10 LF	-6 LF	\$150.00	-\$900.00
11	No change					
12	No change					
13	No change					
14	Block Sodding	1093 SY	746 LF	-347 LF	\$14.00	-\$4,858.00
15	Irrigation System Adjustment (Per Length of Sidewalk/Ramp)	200 LF	75 LF	-125 LF	\$40.00	-\$5,000.00
16	Tree Removal	6 EA	7 EA	+1	\$1,000.00	+\$1,000.00
	Additional Tree Removal	0 EA	3 EA	+3	+\$2,500.00	+\$7,500.00
17	Miscellaneous Utility Allowance	1 LS	0 LS	-1	\$7,000.00	-\$7,000.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 = +\$3,617.00